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Advanced Plant Breeding and Genetic Resources (BI1345), 15 HEC, 2020/2021
Date
Time
Topic and activity

Location
Teacher

Week 45
2/11
 09:15-09:45
Introduction of the course (L)

Zoom
LZ 
Mon
 10:00-12:00
Plant Breeding- A short introduction (L)
   

MG 
3/11
 09:15-12:00
Molecular markers in plant breeding (L)
 
Zoom
MG 
Tue

6/11





Thurs
10:00-12:00
From QTL-discovery to marker

Zoom
LG 


application (L)

Week 46
9/11
09:15-12:00
Genetic resources in fruit & berry 

Zoom
LG 
Mon

breeding and apple breeding (L)


13:00-14:30
High amylose potato (L)

Zoom
MA
12/11




Thurs   09:15-12:00
Biotech applications in crops (L)  

 Zoom
LZ
13/11
Fri
10:00-12:00
Questions about project design

 Zoom
LZ


(optional: if you have questions)

Week 47
16/11
09:15-12:00
Genetic resources and freedom to operate 

Zoom
DE
Mon

with plant genetic resources including 



biosafety and intellectual property (L)



17/11

Tue
09:15-12:00
Genetic resources and gene pools
Zoom
MG 


Genetic resources for new oil crops (L)

19/11






Thurs
10:00-12:00
Genetic resources in Africa (L)

Zoom
MG 

Week 48
24/11
09:15-12:00
Introduction of MHR, a sugar beet 
Zoom
PS etc.

Tue

breeding company 

 


 13:00-14:30
Genome sequencing (L)

Zoom
CG
Week 49
30/11
10:00-12:00
Bioinformatics (L)

Zoom
AC 
Mon
13:15-14:00
Future faba beans for food and feed

Zoom
ÅG


- a research and breeding initiative



 in Sweden


3/12
10:00-12:00    Visit to POM 


Zoom           
IH 
Thurs
13:15-16:00
Participatory plant breeding 

Zoom
DW


and evolutionary plant breeding (L)
Week 50
7/12





Mon
  09:15-12:00
Application of DNA marker at private

Zoom
 AJ


breeding company and genomic selection (L)
8/12

Tue
10:00 -12:00 
Questions about project design (optional)*

Zoom
 LZ
10/12
10-12 
Introduction of Lantmännen  

Zoom
 RW etc
Thurs



Week 51

14/12
09:15-15:00
 Seminar on literature studies

Zoom 
LZ

Mon

15/12
09:15-12:00
 Seminar on literature studies

Zoom
LZ
Tue

23/12-1/1
Merry Christmas and Happy New Year!

Week 3
14/1
09:15-15:00
Seminar for laboratory practices 

Zoom
 LZ 

Thurs

Seminar on designed projects 
15/1
09:15-12:00
Seminar for laboratory practices 

Zoom
 LZ 

Fri

Seminar on designed projects 
15/1
Deadline for handing in the final reports on designed projects 
Fri



NOTE: There will be one lab practice in group and you will have the opportunity to choose a lab which is closely related to the research activities here in Department of Plant Breeding. The time for lab work, literature study and designed project are not included in the schedule as you will arrange the time yourself or together with your teachers in case of lab work. More information about the labs will be available at the course start.
* Questions about project design: an opportunity for you to ask questions. 
Abbreviations:

MHR: MariboHilleshög Research AB (sugar beet breeding company), Landskrona

Lantmännen: Lantmännen Ek. För (Plant breeding company) in Svalöv.  
L: Lecture

POM: Programmet för odlad mångfald (Program for the Diversity of Cultivated Plants at SLU)
Teachers involved in the course:
AC: Aakash Chawade 

aakash.chawade@slu.se

AJ: Ahmed Jahoor


ahmed.jahoor@nordicseed.com

CG: Cecilia Gustafsson

Cecilia.Gustafsson@slu.se 
DE: Dennis Eriksson


Dennis.Eriksson@slu.se

DW: Dylan Wallman


Dylan.wallman@live.se
EI: Emelie Ivarson


Emelie.Ivarson@slu.se

IH: Inger Hjalmarsson


Inger.hjalmarsson@slu.se (POM)
LG: Larisa Gustavsson

Larisa.Gustavsson@slu.se
MA: Mariette Andersson

Mariette.Andersson@slu.se

MG: Mulatu Geleta


Mulatu.Geleta.Dida@slu.se
PS: Per Snell


Per.snell@maribohilleshog.com
ÅG: Åsa Grimberg


Asa.Grimberg@slu.se
RW: Rikard Westbom 

rikard.westbom@lantmannen.com



LZ: Li-Hua Zhu (course leader)
Li-Hua.Zhu@slu.se
